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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:12:20PM

Assembly District 67

 8,362 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 301 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 82 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,746 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,746 

 301 TIRSO SANTIAGO PINA

 1,953 MARISOL ALCANTARA

 5,517 ROBERT JACKSON

 164 THOMAS A. LEON

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STERGNITES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY S. TRUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HENRY BLACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE HABERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHA LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZER TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PEYSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REID CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,962 

Unrecorded  784 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:12:20PM

Assembly District 69

 9,062 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 413 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 89 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,564 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,564 

 177 TIRSO SANTIAGO PINA

 1,430 MARISOL ALCANTARA

 7,331 ROBERT JACKSON

 94 THOMAS A. LEON

 1 ALESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO F. ARGRISANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAMON MILLINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAIRD BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET TULLAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZACHARY KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLANOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,048 

Unrecorded  516 

Assembly District 70

 3,204 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 67 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 40 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,311 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,311 

 150 TIRSO SANTIAGO PINA

 1,725 MARISOL ALCANTARA

 1,219 ROBERT JACKSON

 60 THOMAS A. LEON

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN S. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLIE BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,161 

Unrecorded  150 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:12:20PM

Assembly District 71

 14,137 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 390 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 168 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,695 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,695 

 553 TIRSO SANTIAGO PINA

 5,223 MARISOL ALCANTARA

 8,126 ROBERT JACKSON

 193 THOMAS A. LEON

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN COLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE D. OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREL DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK D. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTI ALLEN-CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY B. SMITH JR. (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,112 

Unrecorded  583 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:12:20PM

Assembly District 72

 17,914 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 326 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 204 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,444 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,444 

 884 TIRSO SANTIAGO PINA

 9,483 MARISOL ALCANTARA

 6,840 ROBERT JACKSON

 257 THOMAS A. LEON

 1 ALESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BRODHERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIO FEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LAVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA EISNER-GRYNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMONETTE MEATGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZILA ACOSTA-GRIMES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,482 

Unrecorded  962 

Assembly District 75

 235 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  244 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  244 

 11 TIRSO SANTIAGO PINA

 71 MARISOL ALCANTARA

 107 ROBERT JACKSON

 10 THOMAS A. LEON

Total Votes  199 

Unrecorded  45 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:12:20PM

Total for Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District) - New York County

 52,914 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,503 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 586 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  55,004 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  55,004 

 2,076 TIRSO SANTIAGO PINA

 19,885 MARISOL ALCANTARA

 29,140 ROBERT JACKSON

 778 THOMAS A. LEON

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO F. ARGRISANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB DOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DIEP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAMON MILLINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BRODHERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STERGNITES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIO FEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN COLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY S. TRUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE D. OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HENRY BLACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAIRD BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREL DELANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE HABERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET TULLAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK D. LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LAVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTI ALLEN-CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIA EISNER-GRYNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018  1:12:20PM

Total for Democratic State Senator (31st Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 MICHA LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN S. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLIE BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZER TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PEYSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REID CONNOLLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY B. SMITH JR. (WRITE-IN)

 30 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMONETTE MEATGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZACHARY KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLANOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZILA ACOSTA-GRIMES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  51,964 

Unrecorded  3,040 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Thursday, September 27, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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